By: Finance Department Introduced: September 8, 2014 Public Hearing: September 22, 2014

Adopted: September 22, 2014

Vote: Buswell, Harris, O'Barr, Sullivan-Leonard, Wall, and Wilson in favor

City of Wasilla **Ordinance Serial No. 14-38**

An ordinance of the Wasilla City Council amending the FY2015 budget by appropriating \$10,000 for the purpose of acquiring an Appraisal of the Meta Rose Square property.

Section 1. **Classification.** This is a non-code ordinance.

Purpose. To appropriate to the FY2015 budget additional expenditures Section 2. for professional services to acquire an appraisal of the Meta Rose Square property located at 290 N. Yenlo Street, Wasilla, Alaska 99654.

Section 3. **Appropriation of Funds.** The funds are appropriated to the following:

Professional Services-Other

001-4332-433.30-34

\$ 10,000

Section 4. Source of Funds

General Fund – Fund Balance 001-0000-253.20-00

\$ 10,000

Section 5. Effective date. This ordinance shall take effect upon adoption by the Wasilla City Council.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on September 22, 2014.

VERNE E. RUPRIGHT, Mayor

ATTEST:

KRISTIE SMITHERS, MMC, City Clerk

[SEAL]

WASILLA ALASKA

CITY COUNCIL LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

Ordinance Serial No. 14-38: An ordinance of the Wasilla City Council amending the FY2015 budget by appropriating \$10,000 for the purpose of acquiring an Appraisal of the Meta Rose Square property.

Originator:

Troy Tankersley, Finance Director

Date:

8/26/2014

Agenda of: 9/8/2014

Route to:	Department Head	Signature	Dațe
X	Public Works Director		3/24/4
X	Finance Director	Mandon	2-24/4
X	Deputy Administrator		- 8/24/14
X	City Clerk	Pomis	8.26.4
Reviewed b	oy Mayor Verne E. Rupright:_	1-R	agrandiant des entre de la little comment mandale des proposes de la comment de la com
Fiscal Imp	act: X yes or \square no	Funds Available: X yes or \(\square \text{no} \)	

Account name/number:

Professional Services-Other 001-4332-433.30-34

\$10,000

General Fund-Fund Balance 001-0000-253.20-00

\$10,000

Attachments: None

Summary Statement: Through direction of Council with passage of AM No. 14-39(AM), the administration is now proposing to appropriate funding amending the FY2015 budget by increasing the expenditures of professional services from General Fund, Fund Balance an amount of \$10,000.

Based on telephone inquiries, this amount appears to be sufficient to accomplish the Councils goals of acquiring an appraisal of the Meta Rose Square located at 290 N. Yenlo Street, Wasilla, Alaska 99654.

Staff Recommendation: Introduce and set for public hearing Ordinance Serial No. 14-38.